P12600	0064317
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	300236908913
(Address)	500250900915
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	07/23/1201048008 **70.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	12 JUL 23 AM SECRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE, FL
	E. FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	J. Stithers JUL 2.4 2012

G.R.Q.C. CORPORATION

July 20, 2012

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: G.R.Q.C. CORPORATION

Please find enclosed the original Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced corporation, along with two (2) copies.

Please file the original Articles of Incorporation upon receipt, with a filing date retroactive to the date of July 4, 2012. Once filed please return the duly endorsed copy to the undersigned.

Enclosed is a check/money order in the amount of \$70.00 to cover the applicable fees.

Please contact the undersigned us should there be any problems or questions regarding these documents.

Sincerely,

G.R.Q.C. CORPORATION

By: ____/s/____ Michael Ortiz, President

Please forward all correspondences to: The Law Offices of K. V. Rubin, PA 4399 35th Street North, 3rd Fl St. Petersburg, Florida 33714 727-512-8261

<u>_</u>R

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

G.R.Q.C. CORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (For Profit) adopts the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is:

G.R.Q.C. CORPORATION

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, Florida 33603.

The mailing address of the Corporation is: 108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, **Elo**gida_33603.

ARTICLE III: DURATION

S

03

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual from the effective date hereof.

ARTICLE IV: PURPOSE

The corporation is organized and operated exclusively as a lawful business for profit to provide entertainment services and products.

ARTICLE V: SHARES

The corporation has 100 shares of stock.

The names, residence addresses, offices, and license or certificate numbers of all individuals who are to be the original shareholders of the corporation are:

Name	Address	License or Certificate No.
Michael A. Ortiz	108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, Florida 33603.	TBD
Anna Morales	108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, Florida 33603.	TBD

5.1 Shareholder Qualification

No person may be a shareholder of this corporation unless he or she is a Director.

If any shareholder ceases to meet those qualifications, the corporation shall have the option to purchase, and the shareholders shall have the obligation to sell, all of the shares of the corporation owned by the shareholder, at the following price and terms: \$200 per share. On purchase or tender of the purchase price, the shareholder shall not longer be entitled to any right, privilege, or benefit as shareholder of this corporation.

5.2 Restrictions on Transfer of Stock in General

Shares of stock in the corporation may be transferred only to:

(a) The corporation; or

. .

(b) One or more other stockholders in the corporation.

Any sale to a person who is not already a stockholder in the corporation must be approved in advance by vote or written consent of Board (not less than 100 % of the stockholders or the holders of not less than 50 % of the voting power or as the case may be).

ARTICLE VI: MANAGEMENT OF CORPORATION

The number of directors of the corporation shall be two (2), which number may be increased or decreased pursuant to the bylaws of the corporation, but shall never be less than two (2). The names and addresses of the persons appointed to act as directors until the first annual meeting or until their successors are duly chosen and qualified are:

. . .

Name	Address	
Michael A. Ortiz	108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, Florida 33603.	
Anna Morales	108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, Florida 33603.	

The names, addresses and titles of the persons appointed to act as the initial officers until the first annual meeting or until their successors are duly chosen and qualified are:

Name	Address
Michael A. Ortiz	108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, Florida 33603.
Anna Morales	108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, Florida 33603.

ARTICLE VII: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Michael A. Ortiz

....

108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, Florida 33603.

Anna Morales

108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa, Florida 33603.

ARTICLE VIII: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Name

Address

The Law Offices of K. V. Rubin, P.A.

4399 35th Street North, Third Floor St. Petersburg, Florida 33714

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

ARTICLE IX: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

<u>Name</u>

Address

Michael A. Ortiz

108 West Cayuga Street, Tampa Florid

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorpora

Michael A. Ortiz

Date